Raquel Tahnee Harrison

From: Waldo Prinsloo

Sent: Tuesday, July 9, 2018 10:20 PM

To: Raguel Tahnee Harrison

Subject: RE: 09 July 2019: WOOLWORTHS LAKESIDE: WCP/033361: EXTENDED LIQUOR

APPLICATION FOR MONDAY TO SUNDAY TRADING

No objection

From: Raquel Tahnee Harrison

Sent: 09 July 2019 11:48 AM

To: Aimee Kuhl; Lathif Abdool Gafoor; Helen O'Regan; bobbi.marshall@safrica.com; luciarodrigues1@afrihost.co.za;
Madoda Hlakula; Waldo Prinsloo

Subject: RE: 09 July 2019: WOOLWORTHS LAKESIDE: WCP/033361: EXTENDED LIQUOR APPLICATION FOR MONDAY
TO SUNDAY TRADING

Noted. Thank you Y.

From: Yvette Stephen <Yvette.Stephen@capetown.gov.za> On Behalf Of Aimee Kuhl

Sent: Tuesday, July 8, 2019 10:27 AM

To: Raquel Tahnee Harrison <RaquelTahnee.Harrison@capetown.gov.za>; Aimee Kuhl <Aimee.Kuhl@capetown.gov.za>;
Lathif Abdool Gafoor <labdoolgafoor@gmail.com>; Helen O'Regan <hnoregan@axxess.co.za>;
bobbi.marshall@safrica.com; luciarodriguesl @afrihost.co.za; Madoda Hlakula <Madoda.Hlakula@capetown.gov.za>;
Waldo Prinsloo <Willem.Prinsloo@capetown.gov.za>

Subject: RE: 09 July 2019: WOOLWORTHS LAKESIDE: WCP/033361: EXTENDED LIQUOR APPLICATION FOR MONDAY TO
SUNDAY TRADING

Good day,

Cllr Kuhl is in support of this application.
Kind regards,

Yvette Stephen

Executive & Council Support to
Councillor Aimee Kuhl

Subcouncil 19 Ward 64
Central Circle, Off Recreation Road, Fish Hoek, 7975

Tel: 021 444 1748

Cell: 062873 2894

Email: tte.Stephen@capetown.gov.za
Web: www.cap




Raquel Tahnee Harrison

From: Simon Liell-Cock

Sent: Wednesday, July 10, 2019 10:03 AM

To: Raquel Tahnee Harrison

Subject: RE: 09 July 2019: WOOLWORTHS SIMONS TOWN: WCP/041931: EXTENDED LIQUOR

APPLICATION FOR MONDAY TO SUNDAY TRADING

No objection

From: Raquel Tahnee Harrison <RaquelTahnee.Harrison@capetown.gov.za>

Sent: Tuesday, 09 July 2019 1:04 AM

To: Simon Liell-Cock <Simon.LiellCock@capetown.gov.za>; Patricia Francke <Patricia.Francke@capetown.gov.za>; Eileen
Heywood <ehey212@gmail.com>; Johann Kikillus (johann@soteriaministries.org.za) <johann@soteriaministries.org.za>;
‘accastro.001@gmail.com' <accastro.001@gmail.com>; Cilla Bromley <cilla@bromley.co.za>; Madoda Hlakula
<Madoda.Hlakula@capetown.gov.za>; Waldo Prinsloo <Willem.Prinsloo@capetown.gov.za>

Subject: 09 July 2019: WOOLWORTHS SIMONS TOWN: WCP/041931: EXTENDED LIQUOR APPLICATION FOR MONDAY TO
SUNDAY TRADING

Good day

This mail is for your attention — please can you submit your comments by 23 July 2019. Thanks

Regards

Raquel Tahnee Harrison
Admin Officer: Subcouncil 19 — Area South
Urban Management

Fish Hoek Admin Offices, Recreation Road, Fish Hoek
Tel: 021 444 9503 | Email: Raquel.harrison@capetown.gov.za | Web: www.capetown.gov.za

CCT Contacts | CCT Media and News | Report a fault | Account Queries | Water Restrictions

CITY OF CAPE TOWN
ISIXEKO SASEKAPA
STAD KAAPSTAD

Making progress possible. Togethar,

From: Peter X Du Plessis <PeterX.DuPlessis@capetown.gov.za>

Sent: Monday, 08 July 2019 10:56

To: Desiree Mentor <Desiree.Mentor@capetown.gov.za>

Cc: Raquel Tahnee Harrison <RaquelTahnee.Harrison@capetown.gov.za>; Michaela Carla Williams
<Michaela.Williams@capetown.gov.za>; Phumla Ketani-Poort <Patience.KetaniPoort@capetown.gov.za>; Malcolm
Cupido <Malcolm.Cupido@capetown.gov.za>

Subject: RE: WOOLWORTHS SIMONS TOWN: WCP/041931: EXTENDED LIQUOR APPLICATION FOR MONDAY TO SUNDAY
TRADING
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Raquel Tahnee Harrison

From: Lathif Abdool Gafoor <labdoolgafoor@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, July 9, 2019 11:22 AM

To: Aimee Kuhl

Cc: Raquel Tahnee Harrison; Helen O'Regan; bobbi.marshall@safrica.com; luciarodrigues’
@afrihost.co.za; Madoda Hlakula; Waldo Prinsloo

Subject: Re: 09 July 2019: WOOLWORTHS LAKESIDE: WCP/033361: EXTENDED LIQUOR

APPLICATION FOR MONDAY TO SUNDAY TRADING

As a rule i do not support liquor applications. We have enough societal challenges in the country with liquor
consumption at the top of the log. | have seen drunken men beating their wives in front of their kids. Besides the
trauma. Can you imagine what goes through that helpless child’s mind .He or she can only scream and cry . Put yourself
in this position . Im here to uplift society and not add to the problem.

Lathif

Sent from my iPad

On 09 Jul 2019, at 10:27, Aimee Kuhl <Aimee.Kuhl@ capetown.gov.za> wrote:

Good day,

Clir Kuhl is in support of this application.
Kind regards,

Yvette Stephen

Executive & Council Support to
Councillor Aimee Kuhl

Subcouncil 19 Ward é4
Central Circle, Off Recreation Road, Fish Hoek, 7975

Tel: 021 444 1748

Cell: 062 873 2894

Email: Yvetie Stephen@capetown.gov.za
Web: www.cdpetown.qov.zd
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Useful links:




